CIMB Thai Bank Public Company Limited

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities */
As of 28 February 2010

C.B.11

Assets

Cash
Interbank and money market items
Investments, net

(with obtigations Baht 8,891,000.00)
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)
Accrued interest receivables
Properties foreclosed, net
Customers' liabilities under acceptances
Premises ang equipment, net

Other assets, net

Baht
1,884,435,351.17
2,813,818,036.05

26,564,751,605.64

77,825,923,145.27
211,865,675.78
2,226,293,084.12
18,360,000.00
2,692,520,467.11
3,542,741,178.79

Liabilities
Deposits
Interbank and money market items
Liabilities payable on demand
Borrowings
Finangial institution's liabilities under acceptances
Other liabilities
Total Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity
Paid-up share capital
(registered share capital Baht 6,674,700,582.00)
Reserves and net profit after appropriation
Other reserves and profit and loss account
Total Shareholders' Equity

Total Assets

117,780,728,543.93

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills

433,832,560.33

Financial institutions's liabilities under unmatured bills

Total

118,214,561,104.26

Total

Non-Performing Loans ¥ (net) as of 31 December 2009 (Quarterly)
{ 5.97 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 December 2009 (Quarterly)

Actual provisioning for loan loss
Loans to related parties
Leans to related asset management companies

Leans to related parties due to debt restructuring

Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be
included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand

Regulatory capital

Changes in assets and Habilities this quarter-as of 28 February 2010

due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,

Section

Significant contingent liabilities
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans
Letters of credit

YThis Summary Statement has not been audited by Certifled Public Accountant
¥ Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 December 2009 (Quarterly)

Baht
5,450,128,370.65

4,227,750,444.35
4,247,950,986.01
2,917,566,664.96

12,698,817,382.33

548,646,924.94
2,618,770,832.22

5,131,524,247.08

{ 9.62 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand
Re: Public Disctosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks

Locaticn of disclosure
28 September 2009
30 June 2009

Date of disclosure
Informaticn as of

{Mr. Narongchai Wongthanavimok )

Senior Executive Vice President Strategy and Finance Group

Website of CIMB Thai Bank Public Company Limited

Baht
83,312,461,712.65
4,101,319,999.79
245,906,305.51
18,116,223,154.73
18,360,000.00
3,994,020,509.05

109,788,291,681.73

6,674,700,582.00
(453,879,177.08)
1,771,615,457.28

7,992,436,862.20

117,780,728,543.93

433,832,560.33

118,214,561,104.26

{Mr.Subhak Siwaraksa}
President and Chief Executive Officer




