CIMB Thai Bank Public Company Limited

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities 1/ As of 28 February 2010

AS OF 28 FEDRUARY 2010				
Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht	
Cash	1,884,435,351.17	Deposits	83,312,461,712.65	
Interbank and money market items	2,813,818,036.05	Interbank and money market items	4,101,319,999.79	
Investments, net	26,564,751,605.64	Liabilities payable on demand	245,906,305.51	
(with obligations Baht 8,891,000.00)		Borrowings	18,116,223,154.73	
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	77,825,923,145.27	Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances	18,360,000.00	
Accrued interest receivables	211,885,675.78	Other liabilities	3,994,020,509.05	
Properties foreclosed, net	2,226,293,084.12	Total Liabilities	109,788,291,681.73	
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	18,360,000.00			
Premises and equipment, net	2,692,520,467.11	Shareholders' Equity		
Other assets, net	3,542,741,178.79	Paid-up share capital		
		(registered share capital Baht 6,674,700,582.00)	6,674,700,582.00	
		Reserves and net profit after appropriation	(453,879,177.08)	
		Other reserves and profit and loss account	1,771,615,457.28	
		Total Shareholders' Equity	7,992,436,862.20	
Total Assets	117,780,728,543.93	Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	117,780,728,543.93	
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	433,832,560.33	Financial institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	433,832,560.33	
Total	118,214,561,104.26	Total	118,214,561,104.26	
		.		

	Baht
Non-Performing Loans ^{2/} (net) as of 31 December 2009 (Quarterly)	5,450,128,370.65
(5.97 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 December 2009 (Quarterly)	4,227,750,444.35
Actual provisioning for loan loss	4,247,950,986.01
Loans to related parties	2,917,566,664.96
Loans to related asset management companies	•
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring	•
Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be	
included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand	-
Regulatory capital	12,698,817,382.33
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 28 February 2010	
due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,	
Section	•
Significant contingent liabilities	
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans	548,646,924.94
Letters of credit	2,618,770,832.22
Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant	
n-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 December 2009 (Quarterly)	9,131,524,247.08

 $^{2/}$ Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 December 2009 (Quarterly)

(9.62 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand Re: Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks

Location of disclosure

Website of CIMB Thai Bank Public Company Limited

Date of disclosure

28 September 2009

Information as of

30 June 2009

(Mr. Narongchai Wongthanavimok)

Senior Executive Vice President Strategy and Finance Group

(Mr.Subhak Siwaraksa)

President and Chief Executive Officer